

202262275: Cole Arts and Science Academy Safe Routes to School (#8144597)

Owner: Denver CO, City and County of
 Solicitor: Denver CO, City and County of
 04/28/2022 11:00 AM MDT

Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Engineer Estimate		TechCon Infrastructure, LLC	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
201-00001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	ACRE	2	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
202-00019	REMOVAL OF INLET	EA	4	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00
202-00035	REMOVAL OF PIPE	LF	14	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$222.00	\$3,108.00
202-00190	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE MEDIAN COVER MATERIAL	SY	66	\$20.00	\$1,320.00	\$28.00	\$1,848.00
202-00200	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	SY	88	\$30.00	\$2,640.00	\$38.00	\$3,344.00
202-00201	REMOVAL OF CURB	LF	495	\$12.00	\$5,940.00	\$10.00	\$4,950.00
202-00206	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SY	130	\$35.00	\$4,550.00	\$28.00	\$3,640.00
202-00207	REMOVAL OF BRICK PAVERS	SY	97	\$35.00	\$3,395.00	\$19.00	\$1,843.00
202-00210	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	31	\$30.00	\$930.00	\$66.00	\$2,046.00
202-00220	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT MAT	SY	764	\$40.00	\$30,560.00	\$35.00	\$26,740.00
202-00250	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	940	\$50.00	\$47,000.00	\$4.00	\$3,760.00
202-04005	CLEAN VALVE BOX	EA	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$185.00	\$1,110.00
203-00050	UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CY	100	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00
203-01597	POTHOLING	HR	40	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$350.00	\$14,000.00
208-00035	AGGREGATE BAG	EA	16	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$51.00	\$816.00
208-00045	CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
208-00050	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EA	9	\$20.00	\$180.00	\$380.00	\$3,420.00
208-00070	VEHICLE TRACKING PAD	EA	2	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00
208-00103	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF SEDIMENT (LABOR)	HR	90	\$105.00	\$9,450.00	\$45.00	\$4,050.00
208-00105	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF SEDIMENT (EQUIP)	HR	90	\$175.00	\$15,750.00	\$145.00	\$13,050.00
208-00106	SWEEPING (SEDIMENT REMOVAL)	HR	90	\$170.00	\$15,300.00	\$150.00	\$13,500.00
208-00107	REMOVAL OF TRASH	HR	40	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$42.00	\$1,680.00
208-00205	EROSION CONTROL SUPERVISOR	HR	50	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00
210-00810	RESET GROUND SIGN	EA	14	\$275.00	\$3,850.00	\$127.00	\$1,778.00
210-04015	MODIFY MANHOLE	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,950.00	\$5,950.00
210-04050	ADJUST VALVE BOX	EA	12	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$332.00	\$3,984.00
212-00005	SEEDING (NATIVE)	ACRE	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$425.00	\$850.00
212-00100	TREE RETENTION AND PROTECTION	LS	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00

213-00004	MULCHING (WEED FREE STRAW)	ACRE	2	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$425.00	\$850.00
304-06000	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (CLASS 6)	TON	122	\$30.00	\$3,660.00	\$90.00	\$10,980.00
403-00721	HOT MIX ASPHALT (PATCHING) (ASPHALT)	SY	405	\$50.00	\$20,250.00	\$108.00	\$43,740.00
412-01100	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (11 INCH)	SY	133	\$75.00	\$9,975.00	\$166.00	\$22,078.00
603-01185	18 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	LF	120	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$266.00	\$31,920.00
604-16005	INLET TYPE 16 (5 FOOT)	EA	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$14,600.00
604-16010	INLET TYPE 16 (10 FOOT)	EA	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,222.00	\$8,222.00
604-16505	INLET TYPE 16 (DOUBLE) (5 FOOT)	EA	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,625.00	\$10,625.00
604-16510	INLET TYPE 16 (DOUBLE) (10 FOOT)	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,269.00	\$12,269.00
604-30015	MANHOLE SLAB BASE (15 FOOT)	EA	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$21,629.00	\$21,629.00
608-00006	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6 INCH)	SY	97	\$150.00	\$14,550.00	\$102.00	\$9,894.00
608-00010	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SY	172	\$175.00	\$30,100.00	\$219.00	\$37,668.00
609-21010	CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 2 (SECTION II B)	LF	581	\$45.00	\$26,145.00	\$37.00	\$21,497.00
610-00060	MEDIAN COVER MATERIAL (BRICK PAVERS)	SF	1056	\$15.00	\$15,840.00	\$15.50	\$16,368.00
614-00011	SIGN PANEL CLASS I	SF	25	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$48.00	\$1,200.00
614-00216	STEEL SIGN POST (2X2 INCH TUBING)	LF	48	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$28.00	\$1,344.00
614-03001	CONCRETE FOOTING (TYPE 1)	EA	4	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00
625-00000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	2	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
626-00000	MOBILIZATION	LS	2	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$172,000.00
627-00001	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT (TEMPORARY)	GAL	3	\$85.00	\$255.00	\$462.00	\$1,386.00
627-00008	MODIFIED EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING	GAL	5	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$411.00	\$2,055.00
627-00070	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	684	\$20.00	\$13,680.00	\$21.00	\$14,364.00
630-00000	FLAGGING	HR	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$48.00	\$4,800.00
630-00007	TRAFFIC CONTROL INSPECTION	DAY	36	\$30.00	\$1,080.00	\$154.00	\$5,544.00
630-00012	TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT	DAY	86	\$105.00	\$9,030.00	\$610.00	\$52,460.00
630-80335	BARRICADE (TYPE 3 M-A) (TEMPORARY)	EA	4	\$165.00	\$660.00	\$386.00	\$1,544.00
630-80341	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC SIGN (PANEL SIZE A)	EA	28	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$97.00	\$2,716.00
630-80342	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC SIGN (PANEL SIZE B)	EA	2	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$122.00	\$244.00
630-80344	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC SIGN (SPECIAL)	SF	30	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$24.00	\$720.00
630-80355	PORTABLE MESSAGE SIGN PANEL	EA	4	\$4,700.00	\$18,800.00	\$8,347.00	\$33,388.00
630-80356	ADVANCED WARNING FLASHING OR SEQUENCE ARROW PANEL (A T	EA	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,495.00	\$17,980.00
630-80360	DRUM CHANNELIZING DEVICE	EA	60	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00
630-80363	DRUM CHANNELIZING DEVICE (WITH LIGHT) (FLASHING)	EA	20	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$58.00	\$1,160.00
630-80370	BARRIER (TEMPORARY)	LF	380	\$40.00	\$15,200.00	\$68.00	\$25,840.00
630-80380	TRAFFIC CONE	EA	60	\$7.00	\$420.00	\$9.00	\$540.00

630-85010	IMPACT ATTENUATOR (TEMPORARY)	EA	4	\$3,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$6,900.00	\$27,600.00
F/A 01	F/A 01 - MINOR CONTRACT REVISIONS	FA	2	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
F/A 02	F/A 02 - ON-THE-JOB-TRAINEE	FA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
F/A 03	F/A 03 - EROSION CONTROL	FA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
F/A 04	F/A 04 - ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY	FA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
Textura Fee	Textura Fee (Refer to BF-3)	EA	1			\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00
					\$657,245.00		\$840,992.00